
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Grant Agreement Amendment For Installation Of Chiodo Sculpture
From: Community And Economic Development Agency
Recommendation:  Adopt An Agency Resolution Authorizing A First Amendment To The Grant
Agreement Between The Agency And The Oakland Metropolitan Chamber Of Commerce Foundation, Which
Awarded The Chamber $182,000 For The Installation Of The First Phase (Maya And Ruby) Of The Sculptural
Monument Titled Remember Them: Champions For Humanity, By Mario Chiodo In Henry J. Kaiser Memorial
Park, To Extend The Completion Date For An Additional Year (From September 30, 2010 To September 30,
2011)

File #: 10-0077, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/10/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

